
10

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

 SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

 SS   

57.1

63.5

66.7

69.9

76.2

82.5

83.8

88.9

101.6

114.3

152.4

190.5

54.1

63.5

82.5

85.0

127.0

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

75

75

75

75

75

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.20

0.30

0.30

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

2.18

2.25

2.33

2.35

2.50

2.65

2.70

2.75

3.00

3.30

4.20

5.10

2.10

2.20

2.60

2.68

3.50

21/4

21/2

25/8

23/4

3

31/4

319/64

31/2

4

41/2

6

71/2

-

21/2

31/4

-

5

S.7.00.015

S.7.00.021

S.7.00.025

S.7.00.200

S.7.00.031

S.7.00.041

S.7.00.042

S.7.00.061

S.7.00.070

S.7.00.080

S.7.00.100

S.7.00.110

S.7.00.013

S.7.00.020

S.7.00.040

S.7.00.050

S.7.00.090

straight running chains
SINGLE HINGE

SUPER - HARD INOX HB PINS
UPON REQUEST

 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0,3 micron.
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
REDUCED  

  

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL TRAVEL

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232
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 7.00.013

 7.00.020

 7.00.040

 7.00.050

 7.00.015

 7.00.021

 7.00.025

 7.00.200

 7.00.031

7.00.041

7.00.042

7.00.061

7.00.070

7.00.080

7.00.100

7.00.110

57.1

63.5

66.7

69.9

76.2

82.5

83.8

88.9

101.6

114.3

152.4

190.5

2.18

2.25

2.33

2.35

2.50

2.65

2.70

2.75

3.00

3.30

4.20

5.10

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.20

0.30

0.30

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

21/4

21/2

25/8

23/4

3

31/4

319/64

31/2

4

41/2

6

71/2

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

54.1

63.5

82.5

85.0

20

20

20

20

75

75

75

75

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

5400

5400

5400

5400

2.10

2.20

2.60

2.68

-

21/2

31/4

-

DX.7.00.041

DX.7.00.042

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

D.7.00.021

D.7.00.041

D.7.00.042

D.7.00.061

D.7.00.080

D.7.00.110

SS   

SS   

63.5

82.5

83.8

88,9 

114.3

190.5 

82.5

83.8

30

30

30

30

30

30

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.20

0.30

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

150

150

150

150

150

150

2.25

2.65

2.75

2.75

3.30

5.10

30

30

0.08

0.08

150

150

1.6

1.6

6000

6000

2.60

2.70

21/2

31/4

319/64

31/2

41/2

71/2

31/4

319/64

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SS  

SUPERSPEED - HQ INOX XHB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

 Special, new stainless steel, chrome-nickel  slats, work hardened for high resistance with ver  little roughness, Ra ≤ 0.18 micron.  
 Special martensitic stainless steel pins HB series, magnetic and heat-treated for high resistance.
he chain is produced with a special profile  thanks to its perfect levelness and shin  surface, it is particularl  suitable for pressureless  

combiners  inliners and for high speed s stems

REDUCED  
  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

WEAR PROOF - HQ INOX
 Special, new stainless steel, chrome-nickel  slats, work hardened for high resistance with ver  little surface roughness, Ra ≤ 0.2 micron.
 Special martensitic stainless steel pins HB series, magnetic and heat-treated for high resistance.

REDUCED  
  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

XHB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

STANDARD - INOX
 erritic, S   stainless steel slats, work hardened, with shin  surface having low roughness
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

HB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

REDUCED  
  

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

es

es

es

es

es

es

es

es

no

no

no

no

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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 7.25.041

 7.25.080

 7.25.100

 7.25.110

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

82.5

114.3

152.4

190.5

-

-

-

-

150

150

150

150

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.18

0.20

0.30

0.30

5100

5100

5100

5100

2.65

3.30

4.20

5.10

31/4

41/2

6

71/2

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   
SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS    

SS     

SS   

SS   

57.1

63.5

66.7

69.9

76.2
82.5

88.9

101.6

114.3

152.4

190.5

54.1

63.5

82.5

85.0

127.0

26

26

26

26

26
26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

150

150

150

150

150
150

150

150

150

150

150

75

75

75

75

75

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6
1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18
0.18

0.18

0.18

0.20

0.30

0.30

5500

5500

5500

5500

5500
5500

5500

5500

5500

5500

5500

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

5500

5500

5500

5500

5500

2.18

2.25

2.33

2.35

2.50
2.65

2.75

3.00

3.30

4.20

5.10

2.10

2.20

2.60

2.68

3.50

21/4

21/2

25/8

23/4

3
31/4

31/2

4

41/2

6

71/2

-

21/2

31/4

-

5

7.10.015

7.10.021

7.10.025

7.10.200

7.10.031
7.10.041

7.10.061

7.10.070

7.10.080

7.10.100

7.10.110

7.10.013

7.10.020

7.10.040

7.10.050

7.10.090

316 - INOX 316
 hrome-nickel, austenitic S   stainless steel slats  hrome -  ickel -  ol bdenum
 ustenitic S   stainless steel pins

REDUCED  
  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

no

no

no

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

STELLA D - INOX 18/8
 hrome-nickel, austenitic S   stainless steel slats  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for  - shin  - with a roughness of Ra < 0.5 micron.
 ustenitic stainless steel pins  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

no

no

no

no

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
REDUCED  

  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Flatness
max  mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232
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S  

S  

S  

S  

S  
S  

S  

S  

S  

S  

S  

S   

S   

S   

57.1

63.5

66.7

76.2

82.5
88.9

101.6

114.3

120.0

152.4

190.5

63.5

82.5

127.0

43

43

43

43

43
43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

150

150

150

150

150
150

150

150

150

150

150

75

75

75

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6
1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40

0.40
0.40

0.50

0.60

0.60

0.80

0.90

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000
12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

2.8

2.8

2.8

0.40

0.40

0.40

12000

12000

12000

2.18

2.25

2.33

2.35

2.50
2.75

2.65

3.00

3.30

4.20

5.10

2.20

2.60

3.50

21/4

21/2

25/8

3

31/4

31/2

4

41/2

-

6

71/2

21/2

31/4

5

7.90.015

7.90.021

7.90.025

7.90.031

7.90.041
7.90.061

7.90.070

7.90.080

7.90.220

7.90.100

7.90.110

7.90.020

7.90.040

7.90.090

C.7.90.041

C.7.90.061

C.7.90.080

C.7.90.040

S   

S   

S   

S   

82.5

88.9

114.3

82.5

55/40

55/40

55/40

11500

11500

11500

55/40 11500

150

150

150

75

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.40

0.40

0.50

2.8 0.40

2.65

2.75

3.30

2.10

31/4

31/2

41/2

31/4

ACCATE C - CARBON STEEL 
 ase-hardened carbon steel slats and pins

Slat width
mm  

Hardness
 Surf ore

GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

REDUCED  
  

no

no

no

no

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

ACCATE - CARBON STEEL
 eat-treated carbon steel slats   
 ase-hardened carbon steel pins

no

no

no

no

no
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

REDUCED  
  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness
 Surf ore

GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL TRAVEL

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.142
p.210
p.215

p.230
p.232

p.230
p.232
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7.00.010SS   50.0 20 902.5 0.18 2500 1.60

7.10.010SS   50.0 -

-

26 902.5 0.18 2800 1.60

STANDARD - INOX
 erritic, S   stainless steel slats, work hardened, with shin  surface having low roughness
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

STELLA D - INOX 18/8
 hrome-nickel, austenitic S   stainless steel slats  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for  - shin  - with a roughness of Ra < 0.5 micron.
 ustenitic stainless steel pins  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

no

mignon straight running chains
SINGLE HINGE

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.150
p.215

p.232

p.150
p.215

p.232
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8.95.280

8.95.300
S   

S   

31.8

44.5

43

43

75

75

2.8

2.8

0.40

0.40

no

no

3300

3300

1.10

1.30

11/4

13/4

8.25.280

8.25.300
SS   

SS   

31.8

44.5

30

30

75

75

2.8

2.8

0.18

0.18

no

no

2500

2500

1.10

1.30

11/4

13/4

mignon straight running chains
SINGLE HINGE

SUPER - HARD INOX HB  OR XHB PINS
UPON REQUEST

 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0.3 micron. 
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

ACCATE - CARBON STEEL
 eat-treated carbon steel slats   
 ase-hardened carbon steel pins

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.150
p.215

p.150
p.215

p.232

p.232
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  SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   
SS   

SS   

SS   

50.0

55.0

60.0

63.5

72.0
82.5

88.9

101.6

30

30

30

30

30
30

30

30

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6
1.6

1.6

1.6

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30
0.30

0.30

0.30

5200

5200

5200

5200

5200
5200

5200

5200

2.20

2.29

2.41

2.49

2.65
2.86

3.01

3.26

S.9.00.010

S.9.00.017

S.9.00.036

S.9.00.020

S.9.00.283
S.9.00.040

S.9.00.060

S.9.00.070

straight running chains
SINGLE HINGE 1 INCH

SUPER - HARD INOX
 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0,3 micron.
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Flatness
max  mmREDUCED  

  

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres
 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed

no

no

no

no

no
no

no

no

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.148 p.232
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SS   

SS   

S.7.00.175

D.7.00.175

190.5

190.5

71/2

71/2

30

30

150

150

1.6

1.6

0.30

0.30

10400

10400

5.10

5.10

straight running chains
SINGLE REINFORCED HINGE

SUPER - HARD INOX
 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0.3 micron.
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

HB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

WEAR PROOF - HQ INOX
 Special, new stainless steel, chrome-nickel   slats, work hardened for high resistance with ver  little surface roughness, Ra ≤ 0.2 micron.
 Special martensitic stainless steel pins HB series, magnetic and heat-treated for high resistance.

XHB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres  

no

no

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

REDUCED  
  

REDUCED  
  

TRAVEL

p.157

p.157

p.230
p.232

p.230
p.232
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SS    S.7.00.175TAB* 190.5 71/2 30 1501.6 0.30 10400 5.90

12
,7

12
,7

12
,7

straight running chains
SINGLE REINFORCED HINGE WITH TABS

SUPER - HARD INOX
 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0.3 micron.
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance
 hrome-nickel, austenitic stainless steel guide shoes  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

HB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres  
 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

REDUCED  
  

TRAVEL

p.157 p.232

Job Name: 16_0383_magris catalogo 2016
PDF Page: 1a64.p18.pdf

Process Plan: Pdf_Bassae530c4bc43b1c9488dfbe92af2dc4969
Date: 16-05-16
Time: 14:19:29

Operator: ____________________________

PageMark-BW-Comp

❏ OK to proceed
❏ Make corrections and proceed
❏ Make corrections and show another proof

Signed: ___________________  Date: ______



19

7.04.110SS  190.5 71/2 20 1501.6 0.30 10300 5.80

S.7.04.080

S.7.04.090

S.7.04.100

S.7.04.110

7.14.080

7.14.090

7.14.100

7.14.110

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

SS   

114.3

127.0

152.4

190.5

114.3

127.0

152.4

190.5

41/2

5

6

71/2

41/2

5

6

71/2

30

30

30

30

26

26

26

26

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

15000

15000

15000

15000

9600

9600

9600

9600

4.00

4.45

4.95

5.80

4.00

4.45

4.95

5.80

straight running chains
DOUBLE HINGE

STANDARD - INOX
 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0.3 micron.
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance
 hrome-nickel, austenitic stainless steel guide shoes  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

 erritic, S   stainless steel slats, work hardened, with shin  surface having low roughness
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

SUPER - HARD INOX
 Special, chrome-nickel, stainless steel slats, work hardened for high resistance, with shin  surface having a roughness of Ra ≤ 0.3 micron. 
 S   stainless steel pins, magnetic and work hardened for high resistance

HB  PINS
UPON REQUEST

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

REDUCED  
  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/mREDUCED  

  

no

no

no

no

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres  
 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  

STELLA D - INOX 18/8
 hrome-nickel, austenitic S   stainless steel slats  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for  - shin  - with a roughness of Ra < 0.5 micron.
 ustenitic stainless steel pins  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

REDUCED  
  

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres  
 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

no

no

no

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.153
p.211

p.153
p.211

p.153
p.211

p.230
p.232

p.230
p.232

p.230
p.232
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7.94.111

7.94.080

7.94.090

7.94.100

7.94.110

S   

S  

S  

S  

S  

190.5

114.3

127.0

152.4

190.5

43

43

43

43

43

75

150

150

150

150

2.8

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

0.90

0.90

0.90

0.90

0.90

28000

28000

28000

28000

28000

5.70

4.00

4.45

4.95

5.80

71/2

41/2

5

6

71/2

straight running chains
DOUBLE HINGE

 eat-treated carbon steel slats  
 ase-hardened carbon steel pins

ACCATE - CARBON STEEL

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

no

no

no

no

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres  
 Si e produced onl  upon re uest - deliver  conditions and terms to be agreed  

REDUCED  
  

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.153
p.211

p.230
p.232
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7.24.050

7.24.060
SS   

SS   

170.0

190.5

26

26
90

90

2.5

2.5

0.90

0.90

24000

24000
6.30

6.80

-

71/2

straight running chains
DOUBLE REINFORCED HINGE

STELLA D - INOX 18/8
 hrome-nickel, austenitic S   stainless steel slats  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for  - shin  - with a roughness of Ra < 0.5 micron.
 ustenitic stainless steel pins  hrome -  ickel , work hardened for high resistance

Standard shipping lengths   pitches   feet  ,  metres

Slat width
mm  

Hardness GP
mm

Polished
hinges

Working  
oad  max

Flatness
max  mm

RCC
mm

Weight
kg/m

no

no

PRODUCT CODE INTERNAL CODE CHARACTERISTICS

TRAVEL

p.153
p.211

p.232
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